OP \$140.00 8546039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/27/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louisana-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	414 Union Street, Suite 2000	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85460396	PROSTRUCT
Serial Number:	85460654	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE INSIDE AND OUT
Serial Number:	85342458	SILVERTECH
Serial Number:	85460424	SMARTFINISH
Serial Number:	85251853	WRAPWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038383.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0374

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2019) RSI-T - BoA to Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, et al#page1.tif

source=(2019) RSI-T - BoA to Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, et al#page2.tif

source=(2019) RSI-T - BoA to Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, et al#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0375

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of June 27, 2019, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under the Loan and Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (the "Company"), Greenstone Industries, Inc., Ketchikan Pulp Company, Louisiana-Pacific International, Inc. and LPS Corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"), are all parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2009, among the Grantors, as U.S. borrowers and guarantors, certain subsidiaries of the Company, as Canadian borrowers and guarantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Agent (as the same has been amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement by the Grantors in favor of the Agent and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2012 (the "TSA"), by the Company in favor of the Agent, the Company granted a security interest in its trademarks described in the TSA to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders and certain other secured parties;

WHEREAS, the TSA was recorded on March 7, 2012 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4732, Frame 0172;

WHEREAS, the TSA covered the Trademarks (as defined in the TSA), including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, together with any continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent does hereby release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the Trademark Collateral granted to it by the Grantors pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement and the TSA which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

-1-

TRI[\[0]|1771vf

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0376

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on behalf of the Agent as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:___<u>s</u> Name:

Titles

: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Class	Status	File Date Rcg. Date	Ser. No. Reg. No.
United States	PROSTRUCT	19	Pending	10/31/2011	85-460396
United States	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE INSIDE AND OUT	19	Pending	10/31/2011	85-460654
United States	SILVERTECH	19	Published for Opposition	6/9/2011	85-342458
United States	SMARTFINISH	19	Pending	10/31/2011	85-460424
United States	WRAPWALL	19	Pending	02/25/2011	85-251853

TRH/101:771v1

RECORDED: 06/30/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006682 FRAME: 0378